Notice to Taxpayers of Additional Appropriation

Notice is given to the taxpayers of the Town of Lynnville, Warrick County, Indiana, that the Town of Lynnville Town Council will meet at 405 W. State Route 68., Lynnville, IN 47619 at 6:00pm local time on September 19, 2023, for the purpose of considering the following additional appropriation which the Town considers necessary for the safety of guests and residents and general operations of Lynnville Volunteer Fire Protection Territory.

Fire Protection Territory

FUND#	FUND NAME	APPROPRIATION	REDUCTION
2209	Fire Protection Territory	\$63,000.00	\$0.00
	1. Truck – partial balance		
4410	Fire Protection Territory – New Vehicle	\$32,000.00	\$0.00
	1. Truck – remaining balance		
	Total Appropriation	\$95,000.00	\$0.00

Taxpayers appearing at the meeting shall have the right to be heard. The additional appropriation as finally made will be in referred to the Department of Local Government Finance (DLGF). The Lynnville Town Council will make a written determination as to the sufficiency of funds to support the appropriation within ten (10) days of receipt of a Certified Copy of the actions taken. Dated this 5th of September 2023. Lauri Stockus, Clerk-Treasurer, Lynnville, IN 47619